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A program for Cub Scouts. Boy SCOouls. ang expicrers

National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Wainut Hill Lane. irving, Texas 75038-3096
Telephone: 214-580-2000

SGOUTING/USA

April 22, 1988

Mr, Carlos M. Paulino
Scout Executive
Thomas A. Edison Council, No. 352

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joseph Phiel

Dear Carlos:

I received information last October related to the above-named individual. I
have written to you three times, with no response, asking for more information
so that we could set up a confidential file.

I am enclosing another Confidential Record Sheet which I would 1ike to have
completed so we may identify Mr. Phiel should he attempt registration at
another location. We would also like to have a copy of an application which
would give his signature as this aids in the identification process.

Please send us any newspaper clippings, court records, or statements which

will help to substantiate this refusal of registration. We must have this
material if we are to keep Mr. Phiel on our confidential file.
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Please call us if we may be of any help to you.

Sincerely,

Ne’ * A
Regisiration Serice Méoém‘“'wﬁ/ Aopest ,
K H‘v!S Q w ?M{(}Q’ <.
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Encl.

cc: Northeast Region )A

PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS: '
Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Walinut Hill Lane, PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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BQY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

March 22, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

I have no further information regarding this
individual since the incident was kept out of the
press and I have no knowledge of any court pro-

ceedings.

We have not been asked by prosecutors to

testify in any case. We are trying not to contact
the family for additional information so as not to

rehash the case. We visited the family early on
and the meeting resulted in positive results. We
do not want to jeopardize our situation now.

Keep Mr., Thiel out of Scouting. We have.

Carlos Paulino
Scout Executive

B8QY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
P.O. Drawer L
Edison NJ 08818-3990
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March 4, 1988

Mr. Carlos 4. Pauline

Scout Executive

Thomas A. tdisaon Council, Neo. 352

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joseph Thiel

Qear Carlos:

we appreciate the information you previously sent concerning this individual.
We are following up to determine if you have received any information reiated
to legal action which has taken place. If you will respond in writing related
to this, we should be able to close the file and have a complete case which
will Tead to refusal of any registration attempts. Please sand any newspaper
clippings or court records which you can secure, if available.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul €rnst, Qirector
Registration Service

mnaw

¢c: 3Southeast Region
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Pebruary 9, 1983

Mqr. Carlos M. Paulino
Scout Executive
Thomas A. Edison Council, Ho. 352

PERSCRAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUSJECT: Joseph Phiel
Jear Carlos:

We received information in early October related to the above-named individual.
I immediately wrote to you and asxed that you send us a Confidential Record
Sheet g0 we could identify Mr. Phiel should he attempt registration at some
other location. I am eaclosing another sheet for your use., Please completa
this with as much information as is available 30 we may be able to make
accurate identificacion.

I would also like newspaper clippings or court records related to the arrest
which was made for sexual abuse. We must have the outcome of the legal action
and any sentencing to substantiate our refusal of registration attempts any-
where in the country.

2lease let us know if we may be of help to you.

Sincerely,

Paul 2rnst, Director
Registration Service
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cc: “&ortheast Region EBJ 1’983
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Decenber 13, 1937

Mr. Carlos M. Paulino
Scout Executive
Thoiaas A. 2dison Council, No. 352

PIRSCHAL & COUFPIDENTIAL SUBJICT: Joseph Phiel

Jear Carlos:

Tais is a folilow-up to ay letter of JOctober 13 concerning the above-named in-
dividual. Ye nad received information, at that time, that he had oceen arrest-
ed for 3exual apuse of a 3oy Scout.

I really need same informatiqn from you coacerning this matcer. wWe would like
any newspaper clippings, court records, or other detailed statements which you
can secura.

I am ayain enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed 30 we may identify ifr. Phiel should he actempt registration in some

other location.

Siacerely,

Paul Brnst, Oirector <
Registration Service <0 e\
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November 24, 19387

4Mr. Carlos d. Paulino
Scout Exacutive
Tnonas A. 2dison Council, Ho. 332

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Josepn Thiel

pear Carlos:

Thank you Lor your li=ztter of ovember 12 concerning tae acove na.ed
iadividual. The Confidential Record Sheet and the letter will be helpful to
us ia recusing rcegistration of #r. Thi2l at any tine.

de believe we have eaough information to place Mr. Thiel on our confidential
Eile but we would like tane final outcome of any legal action. 2lease keep us
infocned as the case comes to trial and the final disposition is reached.
This will streagtaoen our file so that anyone in the future would Iave the
necessary iaforxation,

Thank you £or sour nelp in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director 4@3?465
Registration sService /e - ol
P
ndw A
| Q&\,\X—i
cc: Northeast Region Ej§&5~
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November 12, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Joseph Thiel, who served as Assistant Scoutmaster for Troop 223, was
arrested by the N. J. State Police in Sussex County and is being accused
of sexually molesting Scout [ E-: Troco 7 (NN, vhile
the boy was camping as a provisional camper with Troop 222 during summer
camp .

The N. J. State Police Detective handling the case (Detective Pat
Kane) - Telephone #201-347-1000 - has not given us any details about the
arrest because of rules of confidentiality. However, his arrest and the
incident are confirmed. Troop 223 independently dismissed Mr. Thiel from
any Scouting role in their unit.

Our Council President and myself visited the parents of —

and followed the procedures for visitation under the circumstances. The
family and son appeared to be in good spirits.

We have not been informed of court dates, news articles or any other
communications with more details. We have not been cited to appear at any
legal hearings or to give depositions. Our staff was not even questioned
on the matter.

Mr. Thiel was arrested after the troop left the camp, since the accusation

was made after the troop's return home and he apparently confessed.

We recommend immediate suspension of membership at all levels for Mr.
Thiel.

Slncerelv ///
/
//i\
Carlos Paulino
Scout Executive

The Thomas A. Edison Council
Boy Scouts of America
Post Office Drawer L
Edison, New Jersey 08818
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October 13, 1987

Mr. Carlos #. Paulino
Scout Executive
Thomas A. Edison Council, No., 352

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Joseph Phiel
Dear <arlos:

I recently received information concerning the above~named individual. I
understand he was arrested for sexual abuse of a 8oy Scout at campe.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like to have com~
pleted so we may identify Mr. Phiel should he attempt registration at some
other tinme.

I would alsoc like copies of newspaper clippings or court records which would
indicate the progress of this situation. Please also send me any statements
which you have from individuals or a memorandum of actually what happened at
casp.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service W
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Boy Scouts of America * Troop 223 ¢ East Brunswick, N.J. 08816

September 29, 1987

Dear Joe,

We have just been informed by Thomas A. Edison
Council, BSA, about the recent incident at KMSR
Summer Camp and about your subsequent quilty plea.
Because of these charges, we regret to inform you
that you will not be allowed to return to Troop 223
nor will Council allow you to remain in Scouting.

We are sorry this has to happen, but under the
circumstances this is the only course of action
available to us. We enjoyed having you as a part
of Troop 223 and if we can help you in any way
as friends, please let us know.

Yours truly,

Richard Borsuk,

Committee Chairman

Gary Potash,

Scout Master
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